inundation, also known as the 100-year flood plain, is depicted on these maps.  The “100-year flood plain (or 1% chance of probable
inundation) as shown on the FIRM is the estimated geographical area that would be flooded by a rain storm of such intensity to
statistically have a one percent chance of occurring in any given year.  Generally speaking, homes must be built above the 100-
year flood plain in order to meet local regulatory requirements and to be eligible for federal flood insurance.  An engineering or
regulatory determination that an area is above the 100-year flood plain is not an assurance that homes built in such area will not be
flooded.  According to the Engineer, approximately 2.2 acres of the District are located within the 100-year floodplain (Zone A) as
shown on the Federal Emergency Management Agency Flood Insurance Rate Map. No. 48491C0455E effective September 26,
2008.  The area within the floodplain will remain as open space and not be developed.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK)

 26

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

TABLE 1 – PRO-FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal

Year Total

Ended Debt Service

9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest(a)
Total Requirements

2026 640,000$   1,303,961$   1,943,961$   -$   56,000$   56,000$   1,999,961$

2027 950,000   1,270,099   2,220,099   -   157,500   157,500   2,377,599

2028 990,000   1,221,859   2,211,859   70,000   157,500   227,500   2,439,359

2029 1,030,000   1,178,613   2,208,613   75,000   153,825   228,825   2,437,438

2030 1,080,000   1,133,900   2,213,900   80,000   149,888   229,888   2,443,788

2031 1,135,000   1,088,275   2,223,275   80,000   145,688   225,688   2,448,963

2032 1,185,000   1,047,175   2,232,175   85,000   141,488   226,488   2,458,663

2033 1,235,000   1,004,675   2,239,675   90,000   137,025   227,025   2,466,700

2034 1,300,000   960,150   2,260,150   95,000   132,300   227,300   2,487,450

2035 1,355,000   913,013   2,268,013   100,000   127,313   227,313   2,495,325

2036 1,420,000   863,463   2,283,463   105,000   122,063   227,063   2,510,525

2037 1,485,000   811,250   2,296,250   110,000   116,550   226,550   2,522,800

2038 1,560,000   756,575   2,316,575   120,000   110,775   230,775   2,547,350

2039 1,630,000   698,650   2,328,650   125,000   104,475   229,475   2,558,125

2040 1,710,000   638,850   2,348,850   130,000   97,913   227,913   2,576,763

2041 1,785,000   574,975   2,359,975   135,000   91,088   226,088   2,586,063

2042 1,860,000   508,200   2,368,200   145,000   84,000   229,000   2,597,200

2043 1,745,000   438,388   2,183,388   150,000   76,388   226,388   2,409,775

2044 1,820,000   373,150   2,193,150   160,000   68,513   228,513   2,421,663

2045 1,905,000   304,688   2,209,688   170,000   60,113   230,113   2,439,800

2046 1,795,000   232,694   2,027,694   175,000   51,188   226,188   2,253,881

2047 1,660,000   161,900   1,821,900   185,000   42,000   227,000   2,048,900

2048 1,395,000   92,019   1,487,019   195,000   32,288   227,288   1,714,306

2049 815,000   33,000   848,000   205,000   22,050   227,050   1,075,050

2050 -   -   -   215,000   11,288   226,288   226,288

33,485,000$  17,609,519$  51,094,519$  3,000,000$   2,449,213$   5,449,213$   56,543,731$

Outstanding Debt The Bonds

__________
(a) Interest calculated at an assumed rate for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK)

 27

TABLE 2 – TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUE

2022 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $  360,801,496 (a)
2023 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $  498,636,329 (a)

2024 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $  651,705,538 (a)